

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.921 OF 2026
IN
SUIT (L) NO.25468 OF 2025
WITH
SUIT (L) NO.25468 OF 2025

S. D. Corporation Private Limited	Applicant/ .. Org.Defendant No.1
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:	
Rajkumar Gulati and Ors.	.. Plaintiffs
Versus	
S. D. Dream Homes Private Limited and Ors.	.. Defendants

-
- Mr. Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Prateek Seksaria, Senior Advocate, Mr. Rohit Aggarwal, Mr. Archit Rao, Ms. Aashka Vora, Advocates i/by Ms. Srushti Thorat and Mr. Abhishek Salian for Plaintiffs.
 - Mr. Gaurav Joshi, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Jasmine Kachalia, Mr. Viren Mandhle and Ms. Dhun Vinod Santosh, Advocates i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Defendant No.1.
 - Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w. Ms. Jasmine Kachalia, Mr. Viren Mandhle and Ms. Dhun Vinod Santosh, Advocates i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Defendant No.2.
 - Mr. Lalan Gupta a/w. Mr. Hrishikesh Shukla, Mr. Eeshan Sonak, Advocates i/by Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co. for Respondent No.3.
 - Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Ms. Jasmine Kachalia, Mr. Viren Mandhle and Ms. Dhun Vinod Santosh, Advocates i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Defendant No.4.
 - Ms. Ankita Singhania a/w. Mr. Bhanu Chopra, Mr. Jahan Ajay Chokshi, Mr. Mohit Shah and Mr. Adit Furia, Advocates i/by KJAC & Associates for Defendant No.5.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : MARCH 25, 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard learned Senior Advocates and learned Advocates

appearing for respective parties.

2. Stand over to **26th March 2026 at 12:00 Noon.** To be treated as **'Part-Heard'**.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.03.25
18:09:39 +0530