

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 921 OF 2026

IN

SUIT(L) NO. 25468 OF 2025

S.D. Corporation Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant  
Versus  
S.D. Dream Homes Pvt. Ltd. ...Defendant

Ms. Srushti Thorat for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Chirag Kamdar a/w Mr. Viren Mandhle, Mr. Dhun Vinod Santosh i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 4 in S(L)/25468/2025 and for Applicant in IA/321/2026.

Mr. Mahir Amir i/b Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co. for Respondent No. 3.  
Ms. Ankita Singhania a/w Mr. Jahan Ajay Chokshi, Mr. Mohit Shah, Mr. Ayush Ramesh and Mr. Adit Furia i/b KJAC & Associates for Defendant No. 5.

**CORAM** : **ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**  
**DATE** : **9<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P.C.**

1. Not to be placed before the Bench of which Justice Arif S. Doctor is a Member.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]